PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT, NET 49,736 49,736
OTHER ASSETS 9,881 9,881

TOTAL ASSETS $234,692 $ � 234,692

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable $ 58,498 $ $ 58,498
Accrued liabilities 149,041 180,004 (6) 329,045

Total current liabilities 207,539 387,543

Edgar Filing: Splinex Technology Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 33

COMMITMENTS AND
CONTINGENCIES
MEMBERS� EQUITY 27,153 27,153 (2)(3)(4)
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Preferred Stock ($0.001 par value;
150,000,000 shares authorized and 0
issued and outstanding) � �
Common Stock ($0.001 par value;
300,000,000 shares authorized and
100,000,000 issued and outstanding) (100,000) (2)(3)(4) 100,000
Paid-in capital (750,000) (2)(3)(4) 750,000
Accumulated deficit 1,002,851  (2)(3)(4)(6) 1,002,851

Total stockholders� equity (180,004) (152,851)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
MEMBERS� OR STOCKHOLDERS�
EQUITY $234,692 $ � $ 234,692

25

Edgar Filing: Splinex Technology Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

PERIOD FROM INCEPTION (OCTOBER 28, 2003) THROUGH MARCH 31, 2004

Splinex
Technology Inc.

Splinex, LLC and Pro Forma Pro Forma
Subsidiary (1) Adjustments Combined

EXPENSES
Professional fees and consulting $ 323,988 $ 180,004 $ 503,992
Wages and benefits 238,006 � 238,006
Other general and administrative 147,053 � 147,053
Research and development 113,800 � 113,800

Net loss before income tax benefit $(822,847) (180,004) (1,002,851)

Income tax benefit (5) � �

Net loss $(822,847) $ (180,004) $ (1,002,851)

Net loss per primary and fully diluted share $ 0.01

Weighted shares outstanding 95,000,000

(1) The column includes our historical balance sheet and statement of operations and that of Splinex, LLC, at
March 31, 2004.

(2) Effective April 1, 2004, Splinex, LLC contributed substantially all of its assets, liabilities and operations to us.

(3) We and Ener1, an affiliated company controlled by members of Splinex, LLC, have agreed to merge Ener1
Acquisition with and into us. The registration statement of which this prospectus is a part must be declared
effective before the Merger can be completed. We will survive the Merger and issue 5,000,000 shares to Ener1.